GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1016
ANSWERED ON:02.03.2015

STATIONS DEVELOPMENT PLAN
Adsul Shri Anandrao ;Patil Shri Shivaji Adhalrao;Reddy Shri Mekapati Rajamohan;Yadav Shri Dharmendra;Yeddyurappa Shri B. S.

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways have been examining the possibility of integrating the 'stations development' plan with 'smart cities' projectin the country;

(b) if so, the details and the salient features of the said plan;

(c) whether the Railways have any proposal to pool in its resources with the Ministry of Urban Development and State Governments for a faster development of smart cities;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) the time by which it is likely to be implemented?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRIMANOJ SINHA)

(a): Presently, there is no proposal under consideration for integrating station development plan with 'smart cities' project.
(b): Does not arise.

(c): Presently, no such proposal is under consideration.

(d) & (e): Do not arise.
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